
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 103 Place: 00000Area: RIO BLANCO COUNTY

6,666

235

6,431

3,309

2,647

6,617

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Teresa AndersonContact Person: HR Director / Board Assistant 970-878-5796Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: TAnderson@co.rio-blanco.co.usAddress: P. O. Box i, Court House, Meeker, 81641

  7-1-2011

6,785

2.43

20.01Vacancy Rate:

662

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-878-9573

235

6,382

2,627

2.43

20.68

685

235

6,550

3,333

2,695

2.43

19.14

638

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

22

21

31

0

0

0

0

0

3

3,312

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

235

6,431

2.43

3,309

2,647

662

20.01

 AdjCensus

6,666

  7-1-2012

6,763

235

6,528

2.43

3,350

2,686

664

19.82

 2011-12

0

0

0

0

0

16

17

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 103 Place: 49875Area: Meeker

2,475

43

2,432

1,219

1,013

2,455

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Scott W MeszarosContact Person: Town Administrator 970-878-4513Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: admin@town.meeker.co.usAddress: Box 38, 345 Market Street

  7-1-2011

2,505

2.40

16.90Vacancy Rate:

206

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-878-4960

43

2,412

1,005

2.40

17.56

214

43

2,462

1,220

1,025

2.40

15.98

195

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,219

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

43

2,432

2.40

1,219

1,013

206

16.90

 AdjCensus

2,475

  7-1-2012

2,487

43

2,444

2.40

1,221

1,018

203

16.63

 2011-12

18

0

1

0

0

0

1

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 103 Place: 62880Area: Rangely

2,365

187

2,178

1,013

885

2,347

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Peter BrixiusContact Person: Town Manager 970-675-8471Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: pbrixius@rangelygovt.comAddress: 209 East Main Street, Rangely, 81648

  7-1-2011

2,403

2.46

12.64Vacancy Rate:

128

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-675-8477

187

2,160

878

2.46

13.33

135

187

2,216

1,019

900

2.46

11.68

119

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

7

0

3

1

0

7

6

8

8

1

0

1

0

0

1,013

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

187

2,178

2.46

1,013

885

128

12.64

 AdjCensus

2,365

  7-1-2012

2,398

187

2,211

2.46

1,025

898

127

12.39

 2011-12

0

0

0

0

0

6

6

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Draft 2012 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 103 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

1,826

5

1,821

1,077

749

1,815

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Teresa AndersonContact Person: HR Director / Board Assistant 970-878-5796Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: TAnderson@co.rio-blanco.co.usAddress: P. O. Box i, Court House, Meeker, 81641

  7-1-2011

1,877

2.43

30.45Vacancy Rate:

328

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

970-878-9573

5

1,810

744

2.43

31.11

336

5

1,872

1,094

770

2.43

29.62

324

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

14

14

17

10

0

0

0

0

3

1,080

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

 7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

5

1,821

2.43

1,077

749

328

30.45

 AdjCensus

1,826

  7-1-2012

1,878

5

1,873

2.43

1,104

770

334

30.25

 2011-12

0

0

0

0

0

10

10

0 

0

0

0

0

2011-12

7-1-2012

Tuesday, June 18, 2013

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us




